

Declaration of Compliance

Description	Material	Article Number
Grass paper tray	Grass paper, water-based coated (40 % grass, 60 % virgin wood fibers)	205803

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework regulation)
- EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
- LFGB §31 (German Food, Commodities and Feed Code), which implements the provisions of EU Regulation 1935/2004 into German law, and BfR Recommendation XXXVI
- “Decreto Ministeriale del 21/03/1973 Disciplina igienica degli imballaggi, recipienti, utensili, destinati a venire in contatto con le sostanze alimentari con sostanze d’uso personale” e s.m.i
- EU Regulation (EU) 2024/3190 on the use of bisphenol A (BPA) and other bisphenols
- Article 5 of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) regarding the restriction of per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) and heavy metals

The product does not contain PFAS, and no PFAS have been intentionally added.

Area of use

The trays are suitable for bakery products used at room temperatures.

Microwave use: The boxes are not suitable for use in microwave ovens.

Food compatibility: Different kinds of food can have an impact on the physical behavior of the paper board. Duni’s recommendation is for the customer to verify the suitability of the product for its specific use.

Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested samples meet the requirements mentioned above when used within the field of application.

To the best of our knowledge, the information provided is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication and, where relevant, reflects the information received from suppliers. It is valid from the stated issue date until it is replaced or superseded.

DUNI GROUP

P.O. Box 237 | SE-201 22 Malmö | Sweden
Phone +46 40 10 62 00 | Org.No. 5565367488 | Reg.Office Malmö
www.dunigroup.com